# 10500000 1046

•
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:  789/2938/4509/  67/
671

Office Use Only

705-1C



200057648632

0H/05/05--01033--015 \*\*87.50

07/28/05--01022--026 \*\*87.50



## Law Office of Karen Brown Gattozzi, P.A.

1109 S CONGRESS ALL WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33406 PHONE 551-432-0511 FAX 561-642-4325

July 27, 2005

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399 705-1046

RE: Application for the Registration of a Trademark or Service Mark, The Clore Group, Inc.

Dear Department of State:

I have enclosed the Application for the Registration of a Trademark or Service Mark pursuant to Chapter 495, Florida Statutes. I have also enclosed the trademark specimens for the above-referenced entity.

Our firm's check payable to the Department of State for \$87.50 is enclosed representing the fee to register the mark.

Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Mathy Speeds, CP Kathryn Jacobs, CP

Certified Paralegal to Karen Brown Gattozzi

**Enclosures** 



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

July 29, 2005

KAREN BROWN GATTOZZI, ESQUIRE LAW OFFICE OF KAREN BROWN GATTOZZI, P.A. 1109 S. CONGRESS AVENUE WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33406

SUBJECT: PART III INCOMPLETE

(PAWS ON THE AVENUE)

Ref. Number: W05000035923

We have received your document for PART III INCOMPLETE (PAWS ON THE AVENUE) and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must list a more specific service in #2(a) in Part I of the application.

Because you failed to complete the application in its entirety, thisoffice is unable to determine if the proposed mark is available for registration. #2(a) or (b) of Part I and #1 of Part III must be completed before this office can make such a determination. Please amend your application as needed.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6918.

Nanette Causseaux Document Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 705A00049315

# LAW OFFICE OF KAREN BROWN GATTOZZI, P.A.

1109 S. Congress Ave. West Palm Beach, FL 33406 Phone 561-432-0511 Fax 561-642-4325

August 3, 2005

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399

RE: Application for the Registration of a Trademark or Service Mark

### Dear Department:

On behalf of The Clore Group, Inc. please find enclosed Application as above captioned pursuant to Chapter 494, Florida Statutes together with appropriate specimens.

A check made payable to the Department of State for \$87.50 is also enclosed representing the fee to register this mark.

Please contact the undersigned as may be necessary in furtherance of this Application.

Sincerely,

Kathryn Jacobs, CP

Certified Paralegal to Karen Brown Gattozzi

Jacobs

Enclosures

# APPLICATION FOR THE REGISTRATION OF A TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 495, FLORIDA STATUTES

TO:	Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327			
	Tallahassee, FL 32314	Name & address to whom acknowledgment should be sent:		
		Karen Brown Gattozzi, PA		
		1109 South Congress Avenue		
		West Palm Beach, FL 33406		
		( 561 ) 432-0511 Daytime Telephone number		
		PART I		
1. (a)	Applicant's name: The Clore Gro	oup, Inc.		
		Lake Avenue		
(0)	· ·	e Worth, FL 33460		
(-)		City/State/Zip		
	Applicant's telephone number: (5 Individual Corpo General Partnership Limite			
If othe	er than an individual.	$\Omega_{0}$		
(1) Fl	orida registration number: G99230	900158 147-1030 24 Comicile State: Florida		
(3) Federal Employer Identification Number: 65-0935888				
2. (a)	If the mark to be registered is a serv (i.e., furniture moving services, diap	ice mark, the services in connection with which the mark is used: er services, house painting services, etc.)		
Peta	If the mark to be registered is a trad the ladjes sportswear, cat food, bar supplies and accessories.	emark, the goods in connection with which the mark is used: becue grills, shoe laces, etc.)		
(c)	The mode or manner in which the n	nark is used:(i.e., labels, decals, newspaper advertisements, brochures, etc.)		
The	mark is used in all marketing an	d advertising, labels, letterhead, packaging.		
		(Continued)		

•		
(d) The class(es) in which goods or service	s fall:	
Class 35		
<u> </u>		
	PART II	
1. Date first used by the applicant, predeces	ssor, or a related company (must include month,	day and year):
(a) Date first used anywhere: 8/18/1999	(b) Date first used in Florida: 8/1	8/1999
	(0) But instable in the instable	
The mark to be registered is: (If logo/des must be 25 words or less.)  PAWS ON THE AVENUE; with tilted striped is:	PART III sign is included, please give brief written descript umbrella,	ion which
	A lasting and a standard at a t	
seated under which is dog with raised paw, c	at looking up and potted plant,	
two angled paw marks in front.		
English Translation		
2. DISCLAIMER (if applicable)		
NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSI	VE RIGHT TO USE THE TERM " Avenue	
	" APART FROM THE MA	RK AS SHOWN.
Laroline Clore, President		tat to a
herein, or that I am authorized to sign on behalf of the right to use such mark in Florida either in the id	•	deceive or confuse or to
	<u> </u>	强喜用
N P.	Typed or printed name of applicant	芸二二
<u>Colin 1</u>	Tille President	asse — m
Аррисап	it's signature or authorized person's signature (List name and title)	
STATE OF Florida		ان ان ان ا
0.1.01	_	RE 33
COUNTY OF Palm Beach		P
On this day of August	2005 Caroline Clore, President	personally
appeared before me,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
$\square$ who is personally known to me $\square$	whose identity I proved on the basis of	
	.2/	dell
	Yaren Fraun	12/18S ·
	Notary Public Sign	ature 55
(Seal)	Karen Brown Gattozzi	
Karen Brown Gattozzi	Notary's Printed Na	ime
Commission #DD414608	•	
Expires: Apr 09, 2009 Bonded Thru	My Commission Expires: April 9, 2009	
Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.	FFE: \$87.50 per class	

FEE: \$87.50 per class





PET SUPPLIES - GOURMET TREATS - UNIQUE GIFTS

409 Lake Avenue 588-6533

10% OFF (non-food items with this ad. Expires 1:0-1-03



Caroline Clore Top Dog

409 Lake Avenue Lake Worth, FL 33460 (561) 588-6533 Fax. (561) 588-0992 www.pawsontheavenue.com